
 

 
DATE: June 5, 2023 
TO: Angela Calvillo 
 Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 
 
FROM: Supervisor Chan 
 Chairperson 
 
RE: Budget and Appropriations Committee 
 COMMITTEE REPORT 
 
 
Pursuant to Board Rule 4.20, as Chair of the Budget and Finance Committee, I have 
deemed the following matters to be of an urgent nature and request that each be 
considered by the full Board on June 13, 2023, as Committee Reports: 
 

230597 [Contract Amendment – Regents of the University of California - 
Behavioral Health Services for Children, Youth and Families - - Not to 
Exceed $20,098,073] 
 
230598 [Contract Amendment – Retroactive - The Regents of the University 
of California - Mental Health Services for Infant Parent Program - Not to 
Exceed $14,647,481] 
 
230599 [Accept and Expend Grant - Retroactive - Centers for Disease 
Control and Prevention - San Francisco Project INVEST - $9,818,147] 
 
230600 [Accept and Expend Grant - Retroactive - California Department of 
Public Health - Physicians for a Healthy California - COVID-19 Test to Treat 
Equity Grant - $500,000] 
 

230601 [Accept and Expend Grant - Retroactive - California Department of 
Public Health - Syphilis Outbreak Strategy (SOS) Grant - $2,668,251] 

These matters will be heard at a special Budget and Finance meeting on June 9, 2023, 
at 9:30 am. 
 
 
 

City Hall • 1 Dr. Carlton B.Goodlett Place • Room 244 • San Francisco, California 94102-4689 
Office (415) 554-7410 • TDD/TTY (415) 554-5227 • E-mail: Connie.Chan@sfgov.org 

mailto:Connie.Chan@sfgov.org

